

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP			WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6505 226TH PL SE #200			6819 S 228TH ST			19220 NE UNION HILL RD	
	98027-8905			KENT WA 98032-2961			98053-9402	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			TUKWILA WA 981382050			REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			106,000.00	45,000.00	-57.55 %	59,000.00	47,000.00	-44.34 %	152,900.00	46,900.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			5,000.00	6,000.00	20.00 %	3,700.00	1,300.00	-26.00 %	20,000.00	15,000.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.								
	663.0000		4.0000	2.4000	-40.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			2,652.00	1,591.20	-1,060.80	3,315.00	663.00	2,652.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.								
	138.0000		25.0000	6.8500	-72.60 %	7.0000	-72.00 %	9.0000	-64.00 %	
			3,450.00	945.30	-2,504.70	966.00	-2,484.00	1,242.00	-2,208.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.								
	5271.0000		5.0000	4.5500	-9.00 %	4.6000	-8.00 %	5.2500	5.00 %	
			26,355.00	23,983.05	-2,371.95	24,246.60	-2,108.40	27,672.75	1,317.75	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH								
	28.0000		250.0000	205.0000	-18.00 %	205.0000	-18.00 %	235.0000	-6.00 %	
			7,000.00	5,740.00	-1,260.00	5,740.00	-1,260.00	6,580.00	-420.00	
7	REMOVING IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH								
	1.0000		3,000.0000	2,565.0000	-14.50 %	2,565.0000	-14.50 %	2,950.0000	-1.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,565.00	-435.00	2,565.00	-435.00	2,950.00	-50.00	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.								
	3025.0000		0.8000	1.0000	25.00 %	1.0000	25.00 %	0.5000	-37.50 %	
			2,420.00	3,025.00	605.00	3,025.00	605.00	1,512.50	-907.50	
9	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH								
	35.0000		60.0000	25.0000	-58.33 %	25.0000	-58.33 %	25.0000	-58.33 %	
			2,100.00	875.00	-1,225.00	875.00	-1,225.00	875.00	-1,225.00	
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND								
	1.7700		200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	
			354.00	309.75	-44.25	318.60	-35.40	309.75	-44.25	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMPS
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1390.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 55,600.00	-56.18 % -31,233.30	17.5300 24,366.70	41.0000 56,990.00	2.50 % 1,390.00	45.0000 62,550.00	12.50 % 6,950.00
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 264.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 6,600.00	-40.00 % -2,640.00	15.0000 3,960.00	40.0000 10,560.00	60.00 % 3,960.00	50.0000 13,200.00	100.00 % 6,600.00
13	FORCE ACCOUNT SUBGRADE REPAIR EST.		17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00 %	17,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING									
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1396.0000	TON	25.0000 34,900.00	1.60 % 558.40	25.4000 35,458.40	23.0000 32,108.00	-8.00 % -2,792.00	46.0000 64,216.00	84.00 % 29,316.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00 %	3,700.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 19309.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 77,236.00	-22.50 % -17,378.10	3.1000 59,857.90	5.6000 108,130.40	40.00 % 30,894.40	5.0000 96,545.00	25.00 % 19,309.00
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 126.1000	TON	125.0000 15,762.50	28.00 % 4,413.50	160.0000 20,176.00	220.0000 27,742.00	76.00 % 11,979.50	185.0000 23,328.50	48.00 % 7,566.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 3570.0000	TON	98.0000 349,860.00	88.2000 314,874.00	-10.00 % -34,986.00	84.0000 299,880.00	-14.29 % -49,980.00	90.0000 321,300.00	-8.16 % -28,560.00		
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,900.00	10,900.00	0.00 %	10,900.00	0.00 %	10,900.00	0.00 %		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,260.00	7,260.00	0.00 %	7,260.00	0.00 %	7,260.00	0.00 %		
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00 %	7,400.00	0.00 %	7,400.00	0.00 %		
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 887.0000	L.F.	8.0000 7,096.00	4.0000 3,548.00	-50.00 % -3,548.00	4.0000 3,548.00	-50.00 % -3,548.00	5.0000 4,435.00	-37.50 % -2,661.00		
24	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 47.0000	L.F.	50.0000 2,350.00	70.0000 3,290.00	40.00 % 940.00	70.0000 3,290.00	40.00 % 940.00	80.0000 3,760.00	60.00 % 1,410.00		
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-5.00	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %	-5.00	0.00 %		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
26	ESC LEAD 50.0000	DAY	65.0000 3,250.00	60.0000 3,000.00	-7.69 % -250.00	180.0000 9,000.00	176.92 % 5,750.00	25.0000 1,250.00	-61.54 % -2,000.00		
27	STREET CLEANING 88.0000	HR	125.0000 11,000.00	120.0000 10,560.00	-4.00 % -440.00	125.0000 11,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	110.0000 9,680.00	-12.00 % -1,320.00		
28	INLET PROTECTION 41.0000	EACH	72.0000 2,952.00	75.9000 3,111.90	5.42 % 159.90	76.0000 3,116.00	5.56 % 164.00	80.0000 3,280.00	11.11 % 328.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP			WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6505 226TH PL SE #200			6819 S 228TH ST			19220 NE UNION HILL RD	
	98027-8905			KENT WA 98032-2961			98053-9402	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			TUKWILA WA 981382050			REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
29	COMPOST SOCK										
	230.0000	L.F.	6.0000	9.7500	62.50 %	10.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %		
			1,380.00	2,242.50	862.50	2,300.00	920.00	2,300.00	920.00		
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			17,000.00	17,000.00		17,000.00		17,000.00			
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE										
	1300.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.0900	-47.75 %	2.1000	-47.50 %	4.6000	15.00 %		
			5,200.00	2,717.00	-2,483.00	2,730.00	-2,470.00	5,980.00	780.00		
TRAFFIC											
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11										
	51.0000	L.F.	90.0000	71.1500	-20.94 %	72.0000	-20.00 %	82.0000	-8.89 %		
			4,590.00	3,628.65	-961.35	3,672.00	-918.00	4,182.00	-408.00		
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31										
	3515.0000	L.F.	30.0000	21.3500	-28.83 %	21.6000	-28.00 %	24.5500	-18.17 %		
			105,450.00	75,045.25	-30,404.75	75,924.00	-29,526.00	86,293.25	-19,156.75		
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4										
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	930.0000	-38.00 %	930.0000	-38.00 %	1,070.0000	-28.67 %		
			3,000.00	1,860.00	-1,140.00	1,860.00	-1,140.00	2,140.00	-860.00		
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21										
	4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,415.0000	-19.50 %	2,415.0000	-19.50 %	2,780.0000	-7.33 %		
			12,000.00	9,660.00	-2,340.00	9,660.00	-2,340.00	11,120.00	-880.00		
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL										
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,385.0000	-4.60 %	2,385.0000	-4.60 %	2,750.0000	10.00 %		
			10,000.00	9,540.00	-460.00	9,540.00	-460.00	11,000.00	1,000.00		
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10										
	8.0000	EACH	800.0000	760.0000	-5.00 %	760.0000	-5.00 %	875.0000	9.38 %		
			6,400.00	6,080.00	-320.00	6,080.00	-320.00	7,000.00	600.00		
38	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER										
	80.0000	L.F.	90.0000	81.1500	-9.83 %	82.0000	-8.89 %	94.0000	4.44 %		
			7,200.00	6,492.00	-708.00	6,560.00	-640.00	7,520.00	320.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMPS
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPERS WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6505 226TH PL SE #200 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98027-8905 KENT WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,120.0000	2.40 %	5,120.0000	2.40 %	5,900.0000	18.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,120.00	120.00	5,120.00	120.00	5,900.00	900.00	
40	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	30,000.0000	23,900.0000	-20.33 %	24,000.0000	-20.00 %	27,500.0000	-8.33 %	
			30,000.00	23,900.00	-6,100.00	24,000.00	-6,000.00	27,500.00	-2,500.00	
41	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	3,500.0000	-53.33 %	225.0000	-97.00 %	500.0000	-93.33 %	
			22,500.00	10,500.00	-12,000.00	675.00	-21,825.00	1,500.00	-21,000.00	
42	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	76.0000	HR	59.0000	80.0000	35.59 %	65.0000	10.17 %	50.0000	-15.25 %	
			4,484.00	6,080.00	1,596.00	4,940.00	456.00	3,800.00	-684.00	
43	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,000.00	16,000.00		16,000.00		16,000.00		
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	91.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.8500	2.83 %	31.0000	3.33 %	35.5000	18.33 %	
			2,730.00	2,807.35	77.35	2,821.00	91.00	3,230.50	500.50	
45	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	82.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.4500	3.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			1,230.00	1,266.90	36.90	1,312.00	82.00	1,476.00	246.00	
46	PAINT LINE									
	14590.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.4000	100.00 %	0.4000	100.00 %	0.4600	130.00 %	
			2,918.00	5,836.00	2,918.00	5,836.00	2,918.00	6,711.40	3,793.40	
47	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	2776.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.6000	4.00 %	2.6000	4.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			6,940.00	7,217.60	277.60	7,217.60	277.60	8,328.00	1,388.00	
48	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	470.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8000	-20.00 %	0.8000	-20.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			470.00	376.00	-94.00	376.00	-94.00	470.00	0.00	
49	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	3167.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.5000	50.00 %	4.5000	50.00 %	5.2000	73.33 %	
			9,501.00	14,251.50	4,750.50	14,251.50	4,750.50	16,468.40	6,967.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP			WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6505 226TH PL SE #200			6819 S 228TH ST			19220 NE UNION HILL RD	
	98027-8905			KENT WA 98032-2961			98053-9402	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			TUKWILA WA 981382050			REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	220.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			880.00	770.00	-110.00	770.00	-110.00	880.00	0.00	
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	25.0000	L.F.	17.0000	20.0000	17.65 %	20.0000	17.65 %	23.0000	35.29 %	
			425.00	500.00	75.00	500.00	75.00	575.00	150.00	
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	6.0000	EACH	175.0000	250.0000	42.86 %	250.0000	42.86 %	290.0000	65.71 %	
			1,050.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,740.00	690.00	
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	35.0000	EACH	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	46.0000	31.43 %	
			1,225.00	1,400.00	175.00	1,400.00	175.00	1,610.00	385.00	
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	3.9700	HUND	500.0000	475.0000	-5.00 %	475.0000	-5.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %	
			1,985.00	1,885.75	-99.25	1,885.75	-99.25	2,183.50	198.50	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	44461.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.2700	-58.46 %	0.2700	-69.23 %	0.3000	-53.85 %	
			28,899.65	12,004.47	-16,895.18	8,892.20	-20,007.45	13,338.30	-15,561.35	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-36.60 %		-37.80 %		106.86 %	
			15,300.00	9,700.00	-5,600.00	9,516.00	-5,784.00	31,650.00	16,350.00	
57	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 992									
		L.S.			-19.50 %		-19.50 %		50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,610.00	-390.00	1,610.00	-390.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	
58	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			14.59 %		14.59 %		64.71 %	
			8,500.00	9,740.00	1,240.00	9,740.00	1,240.00	14,000.00	5,500.00	
59	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM									
		L.S.			2.81 %		2.81 %		47.93 %	
			50,700.00	52,127.00	1,427.00	52,127.00	1,427.00	75,000.00	24,300.00	
60	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	445.0000	HR	6.0000	2.5000	-58.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,670.00	1,112.50	-1,557.50	2,225.00	-445.00	1,780.00	-890.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./		PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC												
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	50.0000	5.0000	-90.00 %	5.0000	-90.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %	21,750.00	2,175.00	-19,575.00
62	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	7,000.00	26,000.00	19,000.00	9,500.00	2,500.00	115,000.00	108,000.00	271.43 %	35.71 %	1,542.86 %
63	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	50.0000	47.2800	-5.44 %	69.0000	38.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	18,500.00	17,493.60	-1,006.40
64	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	45.0000	47.2800	5.07 %	60.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	66.67 %	28,350.00	29,786.40	1,436.40
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	5,000.00	17,055.00	12,055.00	42,000.00	37,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	241.10 %	740.00 %	500.00 %
66	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	4,480.00	3,360.00	-1,120.00
OTHER ITEMS												
67	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	4,167.00	5,000.00	833.00	5,000.00	833.00	5,000.00	833.00	19.99 %	19.99 %	19.99 %
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	30.0000	500.0000	1,566.67 %	300.0000	900.00 %	350.0000	1,066.67 %	120.00	2,000.00	1,880.00
69	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	14,600.00	4,929.00	-9,671.00	12,500.00	-2,100.00	14,000.00	-600.00	-66.24 %	-14.38 %	-4.11 %
70	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %			

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMPS
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELO 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
71	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
72	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
73	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.			-50.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
74	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	16.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	200.00 %	200.00 %
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	1,600.00	0.00	4,800.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
75	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
	L.S.			87.50 %		150.00 %		3,025.00 %		3,025.00 %
			800.00	1,500.00	700.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	25,000.00	24,200.00	24,200.00
76	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,296,191.15	\$1,079,865.67	-16.69%	\$1,197,080.65	-7.65%	\$1,562,748.85	20.56%	20.56%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,296,191.15	\$1,079,865.67	-16.69%	\$1,197,080.65	-7.65%	\$1,562,748.85	20.56%	20.56%

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-11.32 %
			106,000.00	94,000.00	-12,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			53.10 %
			5,000.00	7,655.00	2,655.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.			25.00 %
	663.0000		4.0000	5.0000	663.00
			2,652.00	3,315.00	
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-70.00 %
	138.0000		25.0000	7.5000	-2,415.00
			3,450.00	1,035.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			20.00 %
	5271.0000		5.0000	6.0000	5,271.00
			26,355.00	31,626.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			156.00 %
	28.0000		250.0000	640.0000	10,920.00
			7,000.00	17,920.00	
7	REMOVING IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH			10.00 %
	1.0000		3,000.0000	3,300.0000	300.00
			3,000.00	3,300.00	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			50.00 %
	3025.0000		0.8000	1.2000	1,210.00
			2,420.00	3,630.00	
9	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			41.67 %
	35.0000		60.0000	85.0000	875.00
			2,100.00	2,975.00	
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND			-5.00 %
	1.7700		200.0000	190.0000	-17.70
			354.00	336.30	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1390.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 55,600.00	32.0000 44,480.00	-20.00 % -11,120.00
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 264.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 6,600.00	68.0000 17,952.00	172.00 % 11,352.00
13	FORCE ACCOUNT SUBGRADE REPAIR EST.		17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1396.0000	TON	25.0000 34,900.00	25.0000 34,900.00	0.00 % 0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		3,700.00	3,700.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 19309.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 77,236.00	1.5000 28,963.50	-62.50 % -48,272.50
18	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 126.1000	TON	125.0000 15,762.50	180.0000 22,698.00	44.00 % 6,935.50

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	98.0000	91.0000	-7.14 %
	3570.0000		349,860.00	324,870.00	-24,990.00
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			10,900.00	10,900.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			7,260.00	7,260.00	
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			7,400.00	7,400.00	
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %
	887.0000		7,096.00	5,322.00	-1,774.00
24	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	50.0000	118.0000	136.00 %
	47.0000		2,350.00	5,546.00	3,196.00
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
26	ESC LEAD	DAY	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08 %
	50.0000		3,250.00	2,500.00	-750.00
27	STREET CLEANING	HR	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %
	88.0000		11,000.00	11,440.00	440.00
28	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	72.0000	56.0000	-22.22 %
	41.0000		2,952.00	2,296.00	-656.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
29	COMPOST SOCK				
	230.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %
			1,380.00	1,840.00	460.00
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			17,000.00	17,000.00	
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1300.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %
			5,200.00	7,800.00	2,600.00
TRAFFIC					
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11				
	51.0000	L.F.	90.0000	156.0000	73.33 %
			4,590.00	7,956.00	3,366.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	3515.0000	L.F.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %
			105,450.00	52,725.00	-52,725.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	600.0000	-60.00 %
			3,000.00	1,200.00	-1,800.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,250.0000	41.67 %
			12,000.00	17,000.00	5,000.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,300.0000	32.00 %
			10,000.00	13,200.00	3,200.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	8.0000	EACH	800.0000	-550.0000	-168.75 %
			6,400.00	-4,400.00	-10,800.00
38	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER				
	80.0000	L.F.	90.0000	90.0000	0.00 %
			7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00
40	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		30,000.0000	54,000.0000	80.00 %
			30,000.00	54,000.00	24,000.00
41	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000 EACH		7,500.0000	100.0000	-98.67 %
			22,500.00	300.00	-22,200.00
42	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	76.0000 HR		59.0000	147.0000	149.15 %
			4,484.00	11,172.00	6,688.00
43	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			16,000.00	16,000.00	
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	91.0000 EACH		30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %
			2,730.00	2,093.00	-637.00
45	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	82.0000 EACH		15.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %
			1,230.00	902.00	-328.00
46	PAINT LINE				
	14590.0000 L.F.		0.2000	0.2500	25.00 %
			2,918.00	3,647.50	729.50
47	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	2776.0000 L.F.		2.5000	-0.1000	-104.00 %
			6,940.00	-277.60	-7,217.60
48	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	470.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			470.00	0.00	-470.00
49	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	3167.0000 L.F.		3.0000	8.0000	166.67 %
			9,501.00	25,336.00	15,835.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
50	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 220.0000	L.F.	4.0000 880.00	10.0000 2,200.00	150.00 % 1,320.00
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE 25.0000	L.F.	17.0000 425.00	34.0000 850.00	100.00 % 425.00
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,050.00	330.0000 1,980.00	88.57 % 930.00
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 35.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,225.00	-23.0000 -805.00	-165.71 % -2,030.00
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.9700	HUND	500.0000 1,985.00	510.0000 2,024.70	2.00 % 39.70
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 44461.0000	L.F.	0.6500 28,899.65	0.2000 8,892.20	-69.23 % -20,007.45
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	15,300.00	10,000.00	-34.64 % -5,300.00
57	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 992	L.S.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
58	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM	L.S.	8,500.00	12,000.00	41.18 % 3,500.00
59	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	L.S.	50,700.00	45,000.00	-11.24 % -5,700.00
60	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 445.0000	HR	6.0000 2,670.00	2.0000 890.00	-66.67 % -1,780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 435.0000	HR	50.0000 21,750.00	8.0000 3,480.00	-84.00 % -18,270.00
62	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		7,000.00	46,600.00	565.71 % 39,600.00
63	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 370.0000	HR	50.0000 18,500.00	-39.9800 -14,792.60	-179.96 % -33,292.60
64	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 630.0000	HR	45.0000 28,350.00	94.0000 59,220.00	108.89 % 30,870.00
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		5,000.00	9,900.00	98.00 % 4,900.00
66	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 224.0000	S.F.	20.0000 4,480.00	22.0000 4,928.00	10.00 % 448.00
OTHER ITEMS					
67	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		4,167.00	10,000.00	139.98 % 5,833.00
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 4.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 120.00	130.0000 520.00	333.33 % 400.00
69	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		14,600.00	10,700.00	-26.71 % -3,900.00
70	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/13/2009

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:30

PS&E JOB NO : 08A034 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007843 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3217
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 BELLEVUE WAY INTERCHANGE RAMP
 PAVING
 08A034
 PROJECT : IM-0901(460)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 18 2009
 AWARDED ON : Nov 23 2009

----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
71	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
72	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
73	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
74	NO TRESPASSING SIGN				
	16.0000	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %
			1,600.00	1,200.00	-400.00
75	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN				
		L.S.			-37.50 %
			800.00	500.00	-300.00
76	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,296,191.15</u>	<u>\$1,199,000.00</u>	<u>-7.50%</u>
3RD BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,296,191.15</u>	<u>\$1,199,000.00</u>	<u>-7.50%</u>
3RD BIDDER REJECTED					